

3374 Mira Loma Drive, Cameron Park, CA 95682 - 530-676-8316 - Manager@cameronparkairport.com

El Dorado County Sheriff's Office 200 Industrial Drive Placerville, CA 95667 Tel: (530) 621-5655 Fax: (530)626-8091

Subject: Clarification of the public status of the streets within Cameron Airpark Neighborhood

(Western Drive, Fairway Drive, Bonanza Drive, Lockheed Court, Aeronca Way, Boeing Road, Baron Court, United Drive northerly of Boeing Road)

Sheriff John D'Agostini;

This letter is in response to some questions raised to me by residents and the desire to clarify the public or private status of the streets in this neighborhood. This is a unique neighborhood with streets used both by vehicles and aircraft with airport access.

These streets are public use, publically funded, and owned by the public special district Cameron Park Airport District. They are jointly maintained by county property tax funding and the district. I plan to distribute this information within the community with the goal of clarifying this matter between the residents and El Dorado Sheriff's department.

Thank you for all you and your team do for making our community safe.

Burl Skaggs, president, Cameron Park Airport District Board

Refer to the attached quitclaim deed and documents created for the formation of the airport district that document the requirement to maintain public access and the agreement for the funding from EL Dorado County in support of the street maintenance.

Attached: Quitclaim deed between El Dorado County and Cameron Park Airport District

Documents created at the formation of the district